

BIDS RECEIVED 11/14/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.  
 AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA  
 WORKING DAYS: 220  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$840,000

PROJECT NO. 2023-729 (CP#3308)  
 DOWNTOWN STREETScape PHASE II  
 BILBO ST. BETWEEN DIVISION ST. & MILL ST.  
 CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA

BID TABULATION

ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	McMANUS		IMPETUS		R. D. SPELL,	
				CONSTRUCTION, LLC		INFRASTRUCTURE		INC.	
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs and barricades	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3.	L.S.	1	Prepare video record of existing conditions prior to work	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.	Ton	50	Crushed concrete for storm drain trench backfill (haul tickets)	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
5.	Ton	100	#610 limestone for maintenance, makeup material or as directed by Engineer (haul tickets)	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
6.	L.F.	1,850	Full depth concrete (8" thick or less) or asphalt & base sawing	\$ 24.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,000.00
7.	S.Y.	1,900	Remove exist hard-surfaced pavement	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,000.00
8.	S.Y.	600	4" thick compacted stone base under new sidewalks, bus stop pad, bus stop sidewalk or as directed by Engineer	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
9.	S.Y.	1,750	6" thick compacted stone base under new roadways, curb & gutter sections, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps or as directed by Engineer	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,500.00
10.	S.Y.	500	4" thick plain concrete pavement for sidewalks	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
11.	S.Y.	40	6" thick reinf. concrete for bus stop pad, bus stop sidewalk, incl. required thickening for curb & riser sections	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
12.	S.Y.	425	6" thick reinf. concrete pvmt. for driveways, ADA compliant sidewalk ramps	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,125.00
13.	L.F.	26	Reinforced concrete sidewalk trench drain incl. frame & grate	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 12,324.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
14.	S.Y.	1,200	8" thick reinf. concrete pvmt. for roadways incl. curb or curb & gutter sections	\$ 110.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 162,000.00
15.	Ton	35	Hot-mix asphalt for makeup/dress up, traffic maintenance or wearing surface including tack coat (haul tickets)	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,225.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26,250.00
16.	S.F.	340	Furnish & install ADA detectable warnings, brick paver truncated dome surfaces	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,000.00
17.	Each	2	Install new concrete yard drain (CYD) drop inlet w/solid cover & tie-in new trench drain	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
18.	Each	4	Install new CB-01 drop inlets, grill cover, incl. tying in of existing drainage pipes with concrete collars when required	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
19.	Each	2	Reconstruct exist catch basin & adjust to grade w/new solid top & frame	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20.	Each	1	Remove existing curb inlet (NE corner of Bilbo & Mill) & repair connection to exist drop inlet	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
21.	Each	1	Tie in new drainage pipes to exist drainage box with 12" wide concrete collars	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22.	Each	1	Remove existing drop inlet and replace with new ADA compliant grill	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,973.00	\$ 1,973.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
23.	L.F.	30	12" SDR-26 PVC drain pipe, ASTM D-3034, gasket joint, incl. sand bedding	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
24.	L.F.	40	15" RCP, ASTM C-76, O-ring or Profile gasket, Class III, Wall B incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
25.	Each	2	Cap existing sewer service & remove sewer cleanout	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,236.00	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26.	Each	1	Cap & remove existing fire hydrant and make available to City of L.C.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27.	Each	1	12" x 12" x 6" tapping sleeve & valve incl. valve box	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28.	L.F.	20	6" dia. blue DR-18 PVC AWWA C-900 water line by open cut	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
29.	C.Y.	2	Furnish & install 3000 psi concrete for thrust blocks	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30.	Each	1	Furnish & install 5 1/4" 3-way fire hydrant assembly, 4' bury	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,101.00	\$ 9,101.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
31.	L.F.	2,000	4" wide thermoplastic pavement markings, yellow	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00
32.	L.F.	1,470	8" wide thermoplastic pavement markings, white	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,555.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,400.00
33.	Each	30	Raised pavement markers, crystal/red	\$ 11.50	\$ 345.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
34.	Each	180	Raised pavement markers, amber/amber	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00

BIDS RECEIVED 11/14/2023 AT 2:45 P.M.									
AT CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA									
WORKING DAYS: 220									
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$840,000									
PROJECT NO. 2023-729 (CP#3308)									
DOWNTOWN STREETScape PHASE II									
BILBO ST. BETWEEN DIVISION ST. & MILL ST.									
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA									
<b>BID TABULATION</b>									
				McMANUS		IMPETUS		R. D. SPELL,	
				CONSTRUCTION, LLC		INFRASTRUCTURE		INC.	
<b>ITEM</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>QTY.</b>	<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
35.	Each	2	Raised pavement markers, blue/blue	\$ 11.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00
36.	L.F.	820	Furnish & install new 24" wide preformed plastic tape for stop bars, crosswalks & gore area	\$ 38.00	\$ 31,160.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 49,200.00
37.	L.S.	1	Removal of existing striping as required or as directed by Engineer	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
38.	Each	1	Furnish & install white preformed plastic pavement symbols	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
39.	S.Y.	400	Hydroseeding	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
40.	Each	16	Decorative regulatory signs, posts & foundation, incl. street name signs if req'd.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 96,960.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
41.	Each	2	Adjust to grade exist AT&T boxes & coordination w/utility company	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
42.	Each	1	Adjust to grade fiber optic Quazite boxes & coordination w/utility company	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
43.	Each	1	Adjust to grade exist Entergy electrical box & coordination w/utility company	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
44.	Each	1	Adjust existing water valve to grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
45.	Each	5	Remove & salvage exist traffic signal pole & arm incl. associated pull-box	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 58,875.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
46.	Each	2	Remove & salvage exist traffic signal arm (light pole to remain) incl. associated pull-box as appropriate	\$ 1,294.00	\$ 2,588.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
47.	Each	5	Remove & salvage exist pedestrian signal pole incl. associated pull-box	\$ 978.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 1,977.00	\$ 9,885.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
48.	Each	3	Remove & salvage exist traffic signal controller, cabinet, & demo foundation incl. coordination with City of Lake Charles	\$ 1,438.00	\$ 4,314.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
49.	L.S.	1	Remove & salvage exist bus stop assembly, bench, pole, etc. & deliver to City of Lake Charles	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
50.	L.S.	1	Temporary erosion control	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
51.	Per Tree	2	Tree root zone and branch trimming by licensed arborist for the oak trees on the South side of Division Street West of Hodges Street	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
52.	L.F.	185	Furnish and install 6" wide integral concrete sidewalk retaining wall curb at the Southwest corner of Division Street and Hodges Street	\$ 250.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,500.00
			<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>		\$ 904,315.00		\$ 954,256.00		\$ 987,915.00
			<b>BID GUARANTY</b>	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	